

ITEM NO.15+37

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 7623/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2009 in WA No. 1573/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SR.LETHA, MANAGER, ST.PAUL'S CON.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7684-7698 of 2010

IA 1-15 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7731 of 2010

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7743 of 2010

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7763-7765 of 2010

IA 1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7778 of 2010

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7879 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 These Petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks.

2

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8350 of 2009 (arising out of SLP(C)No.30968/2009).

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master