

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4652 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.LETHA, MANAGER, ST.PAUL'S CON.&ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 4653-4667 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4668 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4669 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4670-4672 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4673 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4674 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr Boby Augustine, Adv.
Mr Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.
Mr Ranjith K.C., Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.
Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr Dileep P, Adv.,
Mr Varun Singh, Adv.

-2-

Item No.25

Mr Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr Anuj Sarma, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant, respondent no.1 and the
ld Advocate, Mr Anuj Sarma appearing on behalf of M/S K.J.John
& Co. is present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of the petition to the ld. Counsel for the respondent within a period of one week.

Registry shall prepare a proper office report depicting the service position in respect of each respondent.

List again on 17.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj