

Ø
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8350 OF 2009

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRINC.,SIR SYED INST.FOR TECH.STUD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam

Mr. G. Prakash

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan

Mr. Romy Chacko

Mr. Jogy Scaria

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Statement of
Case, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the
respondents.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master