

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1086 OF 2010

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEC.M.E.S.COLLEGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that this appeal is to be heard alongwith C.A. NO.8350/2009 and that this appeal arises of a common order which would be analogously heard and that statement of case has already been filed in the main appeal. He has produced before the Court a copy of the order dated 25.7.2011 passed in C.A. No.4652/2010 in which the Court has already passed an order saying that the statement of case in the main appeal be treated as statement of case in all other cases.

Accordingly, the appellant is exempted from filing a statement of case in the present appeal.  
( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master