

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4652 OF 2010

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.LETHA, MANAGER, ST.PAUL'S CON.&ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

with
Civil Appeal No. 4653-4667 of 2010
(Office Report for Directions)
with
Civil Appeal No. 4668 of 2010
(Office Report for Directions)
with
Civil Appeal No. 4669 of 2010
(Office Report for Directions)
with
Civil Appeal No. 4670-4672 of 2010
(Office Report for Directions)
with
Civil Appeal No. 4673 of 2010
(Office Report for Directions)
with
Civil Appeal No. 4674 of 2010
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
for Mr. K.J. John & Co.
Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.
Mr. K.T. George, Adv.
Mrs. Kavitha K.J.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has sought four weeks time to file statement of case, which is granted.

In so far as the respondent-State of Kerala is concerned, the counsel submitted that it is a merely a proforma respondent and no statement of case is required on its behalf. The other respondents are not represented by any counsel.

Hence, the default of their part, if any, be reported to the Regular Bench as and when the matter is listed before the Court.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

