

L
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3098-3099 OF 2010

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMRITA INST.OF MED SC.& RES.CEN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

WITHCIVIL APPEAL NO.3101 OF 2010

(With office report for directions)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3104-3107 OF 2010

(With office report for directions)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3108 OF 2010

(With office report for directions)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

For Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Madhsmitta Bora, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

For K.J. John. & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants that the statement of case is already filed.

By way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondents to file statement of case, failing which their right to file statement of case shall be forfeited.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master