

ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8350 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRINC.,SIR SYED INST.FOR TECH.STUD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant and respondent  
No.1 have filed statement of case on record while the right of  
respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file statement of case has been  
forfeited by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated  
17.2.2014.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before  
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd