

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3091/2010

KERALA STATE ELECTY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

CHINMAYA VIDYALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3092/2010
C.A. No. 3093/2010
C.A. No. 3095/2010
C.A. No. 3096/2010
C.A. No. 3097/2010
C.A. No. 3098-3099/2010
C.A. No. 3100/2010
C.A. No. 3101/2010
C.A. No. 3102/2010
C.A. No. 3103/2010
C.A. No. 3104-3107/2010
C.A. No. 3108/2010
C.A. No. 3109/2010
C.A. No. 3110/2010
C.A. No. 3111/2010
C.A. No. 3112/2010
C.A. No. 3113/2010
(with office report)

Date : 15/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. T. George ,Adv.

or Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal ,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora ,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.17

Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan,adv.

15:57:05 IST

Reason:

M/s. K. J. John & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam ,Adv.

.....2

ITEM NO.20

-2-

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the original record has been received from the High Court and is available in this registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The learned counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case and the Ld.counsel appearing for some of the respondents have also filed the same. The office report further states that by order dated 27.01.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, two weeks time as last chance was given to the remaining respondents to file the statement of case with the direction that in case the same is not filed within the stipulated time in that event, their right to file the same shall be forfeited. These respondents have not filed the statement of case so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB