

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1003-1007/2010

KERALA STATE ELEC.BOARD &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AL-AMEEN PUBLIC SCHOOL &amp; ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report states that the appellant has filed the statement of case in all the matters but the respondents have not filed the same although they were notified to do so on 30.8.2010. Therefore no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position. Viewed in that context the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar