

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8574-8592/2009

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, MAMBARAM ENGLISH MEDIUM SCL.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John &amp; Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 8576/2009 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 26.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar