

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8574-8592 OF 2009

Kerala State Elect. Board & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

**Manager, Mambaram English Medium
School & Ors.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 26.08.2016, when the following order was passed:-

**“Await certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 1 in
C.A. No. 8576/2009.
List again on 5.10.2016.”**

It is submitted that as per order quoted above certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 8576 of 2009 has not been received so far.

Service is complete on all the other Respondents except Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 8576 of 2009.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. M. T. George, Adv. (435, New Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (56 Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. Subramoniun Prasad, Adv. (104, Lawyer's Chambers)
4. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (413, New Lawyer's Chambers)
5. M/s. K. J. John & co, Adv. (428, M.C. Sethalwad, Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8574-8592 OF 2009

Kerala State Elect. Board & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

**Manager, Mambaram English Medium
School & Ors.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 15.07.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 8576/2009 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 26.8.2016.”

It is submitted that as per order quoted above counsel for the Appellant (in C.A. No. 8576 of 2009) has filed fresh address on behalf of Respondent No. 1, accordingly Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued. Service is awaited.

Service is complete on all the other Respondents except Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 8576 of 2009.

It is further submitted that Mr. E.M.S. Anam, counsel for respondent No.1 has filed statement of case in C.A. No.8583 of 2009 but counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

6. Mr. M. T. George, Adv. (435, New Lawyer's Chambers)
7. Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (56 Lawyer's Chambers)
8. Mr. Subramoniun Prasad, Adv. (104, Lawyer's Chambers)
9. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (413, New Lawyer's Chambers)
10. M/s. K. J. John & co, Adv. (428, M.C. Sethalwad, Lawyer's Chambers)