

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8350/2009

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD REP. BY ITS
SECRETARY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SIR SYED INSTITUTE FOR TECHNICAL
STUDIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8552-8573/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 8574-8592/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 8593-8605/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1027-1046/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1048-1067/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1068-1080/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1009/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1025-1026/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1021-1023/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1003-1007/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1010-1020/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1085/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1081-1082/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1083/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1084/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1087/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1086/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 1088/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3101/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3091/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3093/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3095/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3110/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3102/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3103/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3109/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3112/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3104-3107/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3100/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3111/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3113/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3097/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3098-3099/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3096/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3092/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3108/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4533-4572/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3996/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3993/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3998-3999/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4000/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3997/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3990-3992/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 3994-3995/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4653-4667/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4670-4672/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4652/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4674/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4673/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4669/2010 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 4668/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 25-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. R.S. Lakshman, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Muthuraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Pawan K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Ms. Bindu Nair, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Karri Venkatta Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Mahamaya Chettergi, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

Mr. Basawaprabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Shakti Chand Jaidwal, Adv.
Ms. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ojaswi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Chandy Oommen, Adv.
Ms. Swati S., Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rehiwal, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List for continuation of arguments on 26.09.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER